1 of 4
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 17 ATEX 9341X Issue 0
[4] Product: ISPKXXI, ISPKXXUC & ISPKXXIUC SENSORS WITH 1281
BARRIER/PREAMP INTERFACE

barrier. The pre-amplifier can be integrated into the sensors or installed as a separate unit for high
temperature applications
 Type designation
 See Schedule
 Electrical Data
Barrier interface:
 Um = 250V, Uo = 5,88V, Io = 0,297A , Po = 0,44W, Lo = 0,35mH, Co = 43µF
 Schedule
 Model/Type
Barrier
Interface
1281, 1281-LP
II (1) G
[Ex ia] IIC Ga,
II (1) D
[Ex ia] IIIC Da
Sensors with
integrated
          amplifier
ISPK3I, ISPK6I, ISPK15I, ISPK30I, ISPKWDI,
ISPKF15I, ISPKF30I, ISPK50I, ISPKF50I,
ISP3KI-6dB, ISPK6I-6dB, ISPK15I-6dB,
ISPKF15I-6dB, ISPK30I-6dB, ISPKF30I-6dB,
ISPK50I-6dB,  ISPKF50I-6dB,  ISPKWDI-6dB,
II (1) G
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
II (1) D
Ex ia IIIC T85°C Da,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
Sensors with
 integrated
Amplifier for use
 under
             water
ISPK3IUC, ISPK6IUC, ISPK15IUC, ISPK30IUC,
ISPKWDIUC, ISPKF15IUC, ISPKF30IUC,
ISPK50IUC, ISPKF50IUC, ISPK3IUC-6dB,
ISPK61IUC-6dB, ISPK61IUC-6dB,
ISPK15IUC-6dB, ISPKF15IUC-6dB,
ISPK30IUC-6dB, ISPKF30IUC-6dB,
ISPK50IUC-6dB, ISPKF50IUC-6dB,
ISPKWDIUC-6dB
II 1 G
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T85°C Da,
-40°C≤Ta≤70°C
High
temperature
sensors
for use with
external
       pre-amplifier
ISR6CA-HT, ISR15CA-HT, ISR30CA-HT,
ISWDCA-HT, ISR3CA-HT, ISRF15CA-HT,
ISRF30CA-HT, ISR50CA-HT, ISRF50CA-HT
II 1 G
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga,
-40°C≤Ta≤120°C
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da,
-40°C≤Ta≤120°C
II 1 G
Ex ia IIC T3 Ga,
-40°C≤Ta≤150°C
3 of 4
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 17 ATEX 9341X, Issue 0
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T200°C Da,